

**S.C No. 168/2018**

**Present:** Smt. Sharmistha Ghosh,  
Additional Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 40 dated 24.07.2024

To day is fixed for E.R. of W.A.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge takes no step.

In view of resolution of Local Bar Association the case is adjourned to day for  
the ends of Justice.

Fix 28.08.2024 for E.R. of W.A.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia